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July Sprints  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

July Sprints Races 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International, with all of the sessions occurring on 

the "long" 3.4 mile course.  The event occurred on July 2nd and 3rd of 2022.  The weekend 

consisted of seven (7) race groups. The races used a sanction number of 22-R-57200 for group 

one through six, and group 7 used sanction number 22-VINT-58168.  

 On Saturday morning, each race group had a 20 minute qualifying session. Saturday 

morning held a threatening forecast, but the rain stayed away until the end of group 5. Group 4 

had their session shortened due to an on-track clean-up. After a lunch break, each group had a 

20 minute race. Except group 6, all races ran to their full length. Sunday morning started with 

another qualifying session, with each group getting 15 minutes to post a time. Group 4 had 

their session shortened due to an on-track clean-up. Afterwards, there was a 25 minute race for 

each race group. The race grid was based upon a merge of the best time from the qualifying 

sessions and race one. Group 1 completed their race before lunch. Groups 4 through 7 had 

their race length shortened only slightly. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with 5 on Saturday and Sunday. We did learn 

from the WGI Majors last month, and the process of distributing results went much better this 

time. The whole crew did an awesome job! 

  



July Sprints  

July Sprints 

Car Counts (22-R-57200) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 23 1 2   

Group 2 6     

Group 3 12 1 2   

Group 4 8  2   

Group 5 14 2 1   

Group 6 5  1   

TOTALS 68 4 8   

 

July Sprints 

Car Counts (22-VINT-58168) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 6 1 1   

 

Insurance Count is 89. 

Results have been loaded to speedhive/mylaps: 

July Sprints 2022 

https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Events/2009854 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on http://www.glen-scca.org. 

  



July Sprints  

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Driver 

2:10.617 HRG5 7/3/2022 James Glass 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

3 

00 

43 

63 

5 

82 

105 

13 

95 

144 

07 

32 

34 

15 

77 

59 

56 

99 

91 

8 

50 

154 

39 

19 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

2 

3 

14 

15 

1 

2 

3 

1 

16 

Name 

Chris Ciufo 

Marc Cefalo 

Matthew Sisson 

John Hotz 

Gary Blanarik 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Zac Moseley 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

John Jenkins 

Dave Kuchrawy 

Ken Williams 

Douglas Ahn 

Joe Stadelmann 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Paul Wight 

Mark Anthony 

Jeff Horowitz 

Peter Kaufman 

Steve Hawley 

Thomas Swoboda 

Dan DeBell 

Allan Kintz 

Robert Nead 

Dallas Zebrowski 

James Wells 

Member_ID 

148770_5 

256244 

629428 

445857 

276284 

214430 

385576 

344447 

443782 

480254 

369232 

674278 

181245 

236162_1 

461124 

411074 

479141 

482445 

634647 

546476 

189023 

382940 

476209 

150302_3 

341179 

Region 

FLR 

NEP 

NYR 

WDC 

OVR 

NEP 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NEP 

NYR 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

Bucc 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

CNY 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SM2 

SSM 

SSM 

SM 

SM 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

SMT 

SM 

Best Tm 

2:15.981 

2:16.350 

2:16.912 

2:17.043 

2:18.586 

2:19.176 

2:19.382 

2:19.552 

2:19.943 

2:19.955 

2:20.157 

2:20.624 

2:20.653 

2:21.094 

2:23.426 

2:25.313 

2:25.462 

2:25.939 

2:27.364 

2:27.822 

2:29.044 

2:30.646 

2:30.749 

2:30.812 

2:32.926 

In Lap 

7 

7 

6 

5 

5 

9 

9 

6 

7 

6 

5 

7 

7 

7 

7 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

8 

8 

8 

Hometown 

Livonia NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Pelham NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Baden PA 

Mountaintop PA 

New York NY 

Port Clyde ME 

New York NY 

Sterling MA 

Wyoming PA 

BROOKLYN NY 

Milton MA 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Vienna VA 

Elmira NY 

Towson MD 

Potomac MD 

Palm Coast Fl 

Boston MA 

Trumansburg NY 

Montour Falls NY 

Houston TX 

PENN YAN NY 

Herkimer NY 

Sponsor 

Emerson Oil 

planet-miata.com 

Rosmar Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kessler Engineering/Kearney Driver Development/Carbotech/Miata Antics 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Classic Car Club 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

MV Motorsport 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Flatout Motorsports 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Hotztuff Racing 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Bad Motor Racing 

Bad Motor Racing 

Tioga Building Co 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda miata/blue green 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

2000 Mazda Miata/Purple/Green 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1991 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/Black 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda miata/blue/black/oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1989 Honda Accord/Yellow 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 08:55  Time Final 10:26 

Printed: 7/2/2022 10:27:48 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 1: SM, SM2, SMT, SM5, SSM, STU, ITR, ITS, ITB 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:29:28 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 08:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

18 

7 

5 

2 

71 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Name 

Gary Gecelter 

Eddie McNaughton 

Amber Stephenson 

Richard Johnson Jr 

Trevor Carmody 

Trevor Miller 

Member_ID 

383696 

496902 

426925 

259975 

431560 

319158_3 

Region 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

Class 

FF 

FF 

CF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 

2:04.828 

2:04.915 

2:09.186 

2:16.662 

2:19.206 

2:23.727 

In Lap 

9 

9 

8 

9 

8 

7 

Hometown 

Old Westbury NY 

PATCHOGUE NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Jamestown RI 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Sponsor 

Drivers Services 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Make/Model 

2021 Spectrum FF/White 

1991 Swift DB6/Black/orange 

1981 Crossle 45F/red/blue 

1997 Red Devil 97 Red Devil/Red 

1994 Volkswagen Protoform/Zebra 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:25   Time Final 10:35 

18 week transponder signal 

Printed: 7/2/2022 10:34:11 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 2: CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:56:33 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 09:00 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

29 

144 

89 

43 

95 

15 

54 

32 

63 

13 

38 

8 

91 

40 

59 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

8 

9 

10 

1 

1 

Name 

Brian FitzGerald 

Dave Kuchrawy 

Bernie Naegele 

Kyle Colbey 

John Jenkins 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Michael Cohen 

Douglas Ahn 

John Hotz 

Jake Gulick 

Richard Madia 

Thomas Swoboda 

Margaret Rose Hawley 

Mary Hartman 

Charles Tanck 

Member_ID 

302368-1 

480254 

434536 

397984 

443782 

236162_1 

452581 

674278 

445857 

212571 

210948 

546476 

634646 

116260 

384554 

Region 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

Bucc 

FLR 

FLR 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

Best Tm 

2:16.596 

2:18.009 

2:18.356 

2:18.689 

2:19.525 

2:19.874 

2:20.419 

2:20.874 

2:22.617 

2:22.855 

2:23.247 

2:27.642 

2:28.193 

2:39.169 

2:51.346 

In Lap 

7 

4 

3 

3 

8 

8 

4 

3 

7 

4 

8 

6 

8 

8 

5 

Hometown 

Geneva NY 

Sterling MA 

Geneva NY 

Elmira NY 

New York NY 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Owings Mills MD 

BROOKLYN NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Bridgeport CT 

Geneva NY 

Boston MA 

Palm Coast FL 

Rochester NY 

Rochester NY 

Sponsor 

Geneva Coach 

Heathen Racing/ Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hoosier G Loc Brakes 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatly Motorsports Inc 

Lakeside Tool 

Make/Model 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1998 Mazda Miata/Black green 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:50   Time Final 10:55 

Printed: 7/2/2022 10:56:17 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 3: B-Spec, ITA, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:23:24 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 09:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

88 

80 

50 

87 

5 

77 

11 

151 

63 

23 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

John Shannon 

Robert Long 

George Long 

Thomas Lane 

Kyle Jones 

Chris Majba 

Kenric Rose 

George Gustafson 

John Blanchard 

Thomas Brown 

Member_ID 

415490 

459718 

505759 

316714 

469712 

495486 

461734 

545381 

356916 

198854 

Region 

NYR 

DET 

DET 

GLN 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

GLN 

Class 

T2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

Best Tm 

2:09.522 

2:09.546 

2:14.392 

2:18.217 

2:19.175 

2:26.796 

2:31.773 

2:32.541 

2:33.109 

4:34.239 

In Lap 

5 

4 

5 

2 

2 

5 

5 

4 

3 

1 

Hometown 

Oswego NY 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

West Bloomfield  MI 

Big Flats NY 

Milford  MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Howell MI 

Potterville MI 

Holly MI 

Breesport NY 

Sponsor 

American Foundry 

Ypsilanti AAMCO; Engines by JB 

AAMCO YPSILANTI; ENGINES BY JB 

Trackmasters; Marollo Racing Engines; Invisible Glass 

Engines by JB / Dunn's Welding Inc. 

Silent J Racing/Engines by JB 

Engines by JB 

ENGINES BY JB 

Engines by JB 

J&T Motorsports 

Make/Model 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

1998 Pontiac Trans Am/Black 

1999 Pontiac trans am/black 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

1994 Pontiac Firebird/Purple/White 

2009 Dodge Challenger/Sublime Green 

1983 Pontiac Firebird/Yellow 

1999 Pontiac Firebird/silver 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro/Green 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:15   Time Final 11:00 

Printed: 7/2/2022 11:00:47 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1-3, GTX, ITE, PX, SPO, T1, T2, SC 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:50:30 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 10:00 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

48 

10 

81 

88 

49 

94 

11 

76 

32 

99 

13 

154 

148 

08 

84 

78 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Doug Garrison 

Mark Fickenscher 

Chris Pluta 

Ken Reilly 

Mike Feno 

Jim Tibor 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Aidan Welling 

Michael W. Ogren 

David Gran 

David Colbey 

Dale Furnia 

Jason LaManna 

Vincent LaManna 

Roger Welling 

Jeff Knittel 

Member_ID 

347365 

193596_1 

67070 

225593 

227300 

111676 

267660 

484440 

342703 

363177 

322104 

443269 

187496 

220810_4 

220810_1 

128810 

384920 

Region 

MHR 

MHR 

MVR 

FLR 

NER 

NNJ 

MVR 

NER 

NNJ 

CFR 

NER 

GLN 

NYR 

FLR 

FLR 

NNJ 

CNY 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF 

HP 

EP 

FP 

SRF 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

Best Tm 

2:08.246 

2:10.110 

2:10.825 

2:11.977 

2:12.573 

2:13.495 

2:13.592 

2:18.887 

2:22.040 

2:22.971 

2:23.250 

2:23.835 

2:24.204 

2:24.553 

2:26.568 

2:27.868 

2:37.803 

In Lap 

3 

3 

4 

3 

4 

3 

4 

3 

4 

3 

3 

6 

5 

5 

6 

4 

2 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Hudson NY 

Painesville OH 

Lansing NY 

New Canaan CT 

Towaco NJ 

Polk PA 

Ashby MA 

New Windsor NY 

Brooksville FL 

Newington CT 

Utica NY 

Pawling NY 

Rochester NY 

Ontario NY 

New Milford PA 

Liverpool NY 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

Garrison Motorsports 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Motion Dynamics 

Euro-Tire 

Intec Sales Co./AVTA 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Ogren engineering /Protech Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Products/Rainbow Dragon T&T/Goodyear 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Chittenango Auto 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue/Yellow 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Green 

1987 Volkswagen VW/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Acura Integra/Silver 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec racer Ford/white 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi/White 

1982 Volkswagen Rabbit/Red/Black 

Nissan 200sx/red/white/blue 

1961 MG Midget/ 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:45  Time Final 11:35 

Printed: 7/2/2022 11:35:41 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 5: EP, FP, HP, GTL, IT7, LGD, SPU, SRF, SRF3, EM1, EM2 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:21:54 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 10:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

13 

43 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Douglas Hertz 

Leslie Walker 

Matthew Guzowski 

Member_ID 

432471 

514329 

305827 

Region 

NYR 

WDC 

CCR 

Class 

FA 

FC 

CFC 

Best Tm 

2:20.874 

In Lap 

7 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Mount Kisco NY 

Laurel MD 

Greer SC 

Sponsor 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

MERC Racing 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Make/Model 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

1999 Van Dieman RF-99/Black and red 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial/Green 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:15   Time Final 12:55 

Printed: 7/2/2022 12:53:36 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 6: CFC, FA, FC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:52:27 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 11:00 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

48 

7 

50 

02 

34 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Name 

W Scott Stickle 

George Michael Harmuth 

Joseph Foglia 

Anthony Hess 

Dick Giambra 

Member_ID 

223752 

325575 

213448 

450890 

285591 

Region 

MHR 

NYR 

NNJ 

PHL 

FLR 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG1 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG3 

Best Tm 

2:58.538 

3:09.297 

3:41.184 

3:59.317 

5:20.117 

In Lap 

6 

5 

3 

2 

1 

Hometown 

Wells VT 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Kintnersville PA 

Rochester NY 

Sponsor 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

none 

Make/Model 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:40  Time Final 13:05 

Printed: 7/2/2022 1:05:58 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 7: HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Qualifying 1 [22-VINT-58168] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:17:43 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 11:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

14 

2 

15 

16 

3 

1 

17 

No. 

3 

43 

63 

5 

95 

105 

82 

15 

144 

07 

13 

32 

34 

54 

77 

59 

56 

99 

39 

91 

50 

38 

8 

154 

19 

00 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SM2 

SSM 

SSM 

ITB 

SM 

ITB 

SM 

SM 

ITB 

SMT 

SM 

Name 

Chris Ciufo 

Matthew Sisson 

John Hotz 

Gary Blanarik 

John Jenkins 

Zac Moseley 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Dave Kuchrawy 

Ken Williams 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Douglas Ahn 

Joe Stadelmann 

Michael Cohen 

Paul Wight 

Mark Anthony 

Jeff Horowitz 

Peter Kaufman 

Robert Nead 

Steve Hawley 

Dan DeBell 

James Wells 

Thomas Swoboda 

Allan Kintz 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Marc Cefalo 

Member_ID 

148770_5 

629428 

445857 

276284 

443782 

385576 

214430 

236162_1 

480254 

369232 

344447 

674278 

181245 

452581 

461124 

411074 

479141 

482445 

476209 

634647 

189023 

341179 

546476 

382940 

150302_3 

256244 

Region 

FLR 

NYR 

WDC 

OVR 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

PHL 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

Bucc 

GLN 

CNY 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

NEP 

Sponsor 

Emerson Oil 

Rosmar Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kessler Engineering/Kearney Driver Development/Carbotech/Miata Antics 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Classic Car Club 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

MV Motorsport 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Flatout Motorsports 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Hotztuff Racing 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Bad Motor Racing 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Motorsports 

Bad Motor Racing 

Tioga Building Co 

Flatout Motorsports 

planet-miata.com 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

2:16.311 

2:16.583 

2:16.742 

2:18.807 

2:18.721 

2:18.684 

2:19.002 

2:19.317 

2:18.587 

2:20.261 

2:19.865 

2:20.332 

2:21.634 

2:21.388 

2:24.327 

2:24.453 

2:25.958 

2:25.856 

2:27.589 

2:28.090 

2:28.324 

2:25.963 

2:30.130 

2:28.047 

2:29.616 

2:16.076 

Total Tm 

20:32.368 

20:38.656 

20:38.798 

20:54.649 

20:57.699 

20:58.829 

21:04.327 

21:08.573 

21:11.091 

21:11.990 

21:22.744 

21:22.933 

21:30.029 

21:41.458 

21:51.239 

21:57.108 

22:10.692 

22:10.700 

22:35.782 

22:37.403 

22:37.920 

22:37.926 

22:44.196 

22:46.644 

22:51.909 

13:42.680 

Hometown 

Livonia NY 

Pelham NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Baden PA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Mountaintop PA 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Sterling MA 

Wyoming PA 

Port Clyde ME 

BROOKLYN NY 

Milton MA 

Owings Mills MD 

Vienna VA 

Elmira NY 

Towson MD 

Potomac MD 

Houston TX 

Palm Coast Fl 

Trumansburg NY 

Herkimer NY 

Boston MA 

Montour Falls NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Purple/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1988 BMW M3/red 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/Black 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1994 Mazda miata/blue/black/oran 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1989 Honda Accord/Yellow 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda miata/blue green 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 13:18  Time Final 14:57 

Printed: 7/2/2022 2:55:23 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

6.288 

Avg. Speed 

89.389 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.076 

Best Speed 

89.950 

Best Lap by 

00 - Marc Cefalo 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 1: SM, SM2, SMT, SM5, SSM, STU, ITR, ITS, ITB 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:53:46 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 12:45 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

No. 

18 

5 

2 

71 

13 

7 

Class 

FF 

CF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Name 

Gary Gecelter 

Amber Stephenson 

Richard Johnson Jr 

Trevor Carmody 

Trevor Miller 

Eddie McNaughton 

Member_ID 

383696 

426925 

259975 

431560 

319158_3 

496902 

Region 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

NYR 

Sponsor 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Drivers Services 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

2:05.112 

2:08.770 

2:15.375 

2:19.179 

2:23.962 

2:04.865 

Total Tm 

21:06.725 

21:44.281 

23:00.392 

23:45.806 

21:44.495 

17:18.377 

Hometown 

Old Westbury NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Jamestown RI 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

PATCHOGUE NY 

Make/Model 

2021 Spectrum FF/White 

1981 Crossle 45F/red/blue 

1997 Red Devil 97 Red Devil/Red 

1994 Volkswagen Protoform/Zebra 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1991 Swift DB6/Black/orange 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 13:55   Time Final 15:10 

Printed: 7/2/2022 3:07:25 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

37.556 

Avg. Speed 

96.627 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.865 

Best Speed 

98.026 

Best Lap by 

7 - Eddie McNaughton 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 2: CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:25:29 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 13:21 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

No. 

29 

89 

144 

95 

15 

43 

54 

38 

32 

8 

91 

59 

63 

13 

40 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

T3 

Name 

Brian FitzGerald 

Bernie Naegele 

Dave Kuchrawy 

John Jenkins 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Kyle Colbey 

Michael Cohen 

Richard Madia 

Douglas Ahn 

Thomas Swoboda 

Margaret Rose Hawley 

Charles Tanck 

John Hotz 

Jake Gulick 

Mary Hartman 

Member_ID 

302368-1 

434536 

480254 

443782 

236162_1 

397984 

452581 

210948 

674278 

546476 

634646 

384554 

445857 

212571 

116260 

Region 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

GLN 

WDC 

GLN 

NYR 

NER 

Bucc 

FLR 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

Sponsor 

Geneva Coach 

Heathen Racing/ Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatly Motorsports Inc 

Lakeside Tool 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hoosier G Loc Brakes 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

6 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:17.263 

2:18.095 

2:18.441 

2:18.154 

2:18.362 

2:19.050 

2:19.087 

2:20.136 

2:20.652 

2:28.717 

2:29.417 

2:54.001 

2:21.830 

2:25.549 

2:33.408 

Total Tm 

20:45.908 

20:53.079 

20:58.227 

20:58.295 

20:59.381 

21:02.048 

21:03.992 

21:26.285 

21:29.090 

22:34.875 

22:48.755 

23:45.152 

14:45.121 

22:24.837 

5:15.181 

Hometown 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

Sterling MA 

New York NY 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Elmira NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Geneva NY 

BROOKLYN NY 

Boston MA 

Palm Coast FL 

Rochester NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Bridgeport CT 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1998 Mazda Miata/Black green 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:25   Time Final 15:30 

Printed: 7/2/2022 3:34:30 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

7.171 

Avg. Speed 

88.417 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.263 

Best Speed 

89.172 

Best Lap by 

29 - Brian FitzGerald 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 3: B-Spec, ITA, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:56:09 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 13:49 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 

87 

63 

5 

77 

151 

11 

23 

80 

50 

Class 

T2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

Name 

John Shannon 

Thomas Lane 

John Blanchard 

Kyle Jones 

Chris Majba 

George Gustafson 

Kenric Rose 

Thomas Brown 

Robert Long 

George Long 

Member_ID 

415490 

316714 

356916 

469712 

495486 

545381 

461734 

198854 

459718 

505759 

Region 

NYR 

GLN 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

GLN 

DET 

DET 

Sponsor 

American Foundry 

Trackmasters; Marollo Racing Engines; Invisible Glass 

Engines by JB 

Engines by JB / Dunn's Welding Inc. 

Silent J Racing/Engines by JB 

ENGINES BY JB 

Engines by JB 

J&T Motorsports 

Ypsilanti AAMCO; Engines by JB 

AAMCO YPSILANTI; ENGINES BY JB 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

7 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

2:08.632 

2:14.042 

2:18.961 

2:19.381 

2:22.179 

2:20.919 

2:22.286 

2:31.768 

Total Tm 

22:02.185 

22:45.382 

23:37.059 

22:02.670 

17:21.960 

17:04.268 

14:47.668 

5:21.840 

Hometown 

Oswego NY 

Big Flats NY 

Holly MI 

Milford  MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Potterville MI 

Howell MI 

Breesport NY 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

West Bloomfield  MI 

Make/Model 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro/Green 

1994 Pontiac Firebird/Purple/White 

2009 Dodge Challenger/Sublime Green 

1999 Pontiac Firebird/silver 

1983 Pontiac Firebird/Yellow 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

1998 Pontiac Trans Am/Black 

1999 Pontiac trans am/black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:55   Time Final 15:43 

Car #151: Penalized 1 position, jumped start (GCR 6.5.2.c) 

Printed: 7/2/2022 3:44:46 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

43.197 

Avg. Speed 

92.574 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.632 

Best Speed 

95.155 

Best Lap by 

88 - John Shannon 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1-3, GTX, ITE, PX, SPO, T1, T2, SC 

Gp 4 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:29:15 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 14:17 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

7 

DNS 

No. 

48 

81 

88 

11 

94 

49 

76 

32 

148 

154 

13 

99 

08 

84 

78 

10 

9 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF 

SRF 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

SRF3 

HP 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Mark Fickenscher 

Chris Pluta 

Jim Tibor 

Mike Feno 

Ken Reilly 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Aidan Welling 

Dale Furnia 

David Colbey 

David Gran 

Michael W. Ogren 

Jason LaManna 

Vincent LaManna 

Roger Welling 

Doug Garrison 

Jeff Knittel 

Member_ID 

347365 

67070 

225593 

267660 

111676 

227300 

484440 

342703 

187496 

443269 

322104 

363177 

220810_4 

220810_1 

128810 

193596_1 

384920 

Region 

MHR 

MVR 

FLR 

MVR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

CFR 

FLR 

FLR 

NNJ 

MHR 

CNY 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Intec Sales Co./AVTA 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Ogren engineering /Protech Racing 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Products/Rainbow Dragon T&T/Goodyear 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Garrison Motorsports 

Chittenango Auto 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

2:08.182 

2:10.199 

2:10.746 

2:12.991 

2:13.115 

2:12.998 

2:17.492 

2:18.911 

2:19.395 

2:21.304 

2:20.379 

2:21.399 

2:23.134 

2:24.561 

2:28.059 

2:09.769 

Total Tm 

21:29.616 

21:51.674 

22:04.227 

22:22.233 

22:24.102 

22:24.277 

23:09.557 

23:31.526 

23:40.803 

23:50.517 

21:33.689 

21:36.781 

21:41.952 

21:58.293 

22:45.424 

18:02.896 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Painesville OH 

Lansing NY 

Polk PA 

Towaco NJ 

New Canaan CT 

Ashby MA 

New Windsor NY 

Pawling NY 

Utica NY 

Newington CT 

Brooksville FL 

Rochester NY 

Ontario NY 

New Milford PA 

Hudson NY 

Liverpool NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Green 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec racer Ford/white 

1999 Acura Integra/Silver 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1987 Volkswagen VW/Red 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi/White 

1982 Volkswagen Rabbit/Red/Black 

Nissan 200sx/red/white/blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

1961 MG Midget/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:27   Time Final 16:10 

Printed: 7/2/2022 4:09:03 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

22.058 

Avg. Speed 

94.912 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.182 

Best Speed 

95.489 

Best Lap by 

48 - Patrick Stringer 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 5: EP, FP, HP, GTL, IT7, LGD, SPU, SRF, SRF3, EM1, EM2 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:00:58 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 14:45 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

No. 

13 

22 

43 

14 

7 

65 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FX 

FA 

Name 

Douglas Hertz 

Jerry Bergman 

Leslie Walker 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Matthew Guzowski 

Mark Green 

Member_ID 

432471 

31937 

514329 

252273 

305827 

476150 

Region 

NYR 

WNY 

WDC 

NNJ 

CCR 

GLN 

Sponsor 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

MERC Racing 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

1:54.683 

2:02.229 

1:58.988 

2:10.845 

2:26.021 

2:44.143 

Total Tm 

17:33.158 

18:47.855 

19:18.251 

18:05.160 

18:03.646 

2:45.403 

Hometown 

Mount Kisco NY 

East Amherst NY 

Laurel MD 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Greer SC 

Avon NY 

Make/Model 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

1999 Van Dieman RF-99/Black and red 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport/Blue 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial/Green 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:54   Time Final 16:30 

Printed: 7/2/2022 4:29:58 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1:14.697 

Avg. Speed 

104.600 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.683 

Best Speed 

106.729 

Best Lap by 

13 - Douglas Hertz 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 6: CFC, FA, FC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:32:11 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 15:13 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

DNF 

No. 

37 

72 

65 

48 

50 

02 

7 

34 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG3 

Name 

James Glass 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Brian Cooper 

W Scott Stickle 

Joseph Foglia 

Anthony Hess 

George Michael Harmuth 

Dick Giambra 

Member_ID 

315438_1 

191280 

228391 

223752 

213448 

450890 

325575 

285591 

Region 

NNJ 

NER 

GLN 

MHR 

NNJ 

PHL 

NYR 

FLR 

Sponsor 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

none 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:10.617 

2:10.698 

2:22.442 

2:24.636 

2:28.057 

2:46.696 

2:46.202 

Total Tm 

20:26.529 

20:27.252 

21:59.133 

22:00.457 

20:46.132 

22:45.592 

22:46.854 

35.935 

Hometown 

Kingston NY 

Ashby MA 

Bolivar NY 

Wells VT 

Hackettstown NJ 

Kintnersville PA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 16:24  Time Final 16:54 

New Track Record (2:10.617) for HRG5 by James Glass. 

Printed: 7/2/2022 4:47:58 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.723 

Avg. Speed 

89.814 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.617 

Best Speed 

93.709 

Best Lap by 

37 - James Glass 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 7: HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [22-VINT-58168] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:00:11 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/2/2022 15:41 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

63 

00 

43 

5 

95 

105 

144 

82 

07 

15 

34 

32 

54 

59 

77 

99 

56 

91 

154 

19 

39 

50 

3 

8 

13 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

2 

3 

14 

1 

1 

2 

3 

15 

16 

1 

17 

Name 

John Hotz 

Marc Cefalo 

Matthew Sisson 

Gary Blanarik 

John Jenkins 

Zac Moseley 

Dave Kuchrawy 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Ken Williams 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Joe Stadelmann 

Douglas Ahn 

Michael Cohen 

Mark Anthony 

Paul Wight 

Peter Kaufman 

Jeff Horowitz 

Margaret Hawley 

Allan Kintz 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Robert Nead 

Dan DeBell 

Chris Ciufo 

Thomas Swoboda 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

James Wells 

Member_ID 

445857 

256244 

629428 

276284 

443782 

385576 

480254 

214430 

369232 

236162_1 

181245 

674278 

452581 

411074 

461124 

482445 

479141 

634646 

382940 

150302_3 

476209 

189023 

148770_5 

546476 

344447 

341179 

Region 

WDC 

NEP 

NYR 

OVR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NEP 

NEP 

PHL 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Bucc 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

CNY 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SM 

ITB 

SMT 

ITB 

ITB 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

Best Tm 

2:16.090 

2:16.278 

2:16.487 

2:17.163 

2:17.575 

2:17.652 

2:18.181 

2:18.458 

2:18.766 

2:19.279 

2:19.386 

2:20.124 

2:22.412 

2:23.041 

2:23.305 

2:24.058 

2:24.851 

2:27.712 

2:27.881 

2:27.953 

2:28.388 

2:29.544 

In Lap 

5 

5 

7 

6 

7 

6 

6 

7 

7 

5 

4 

7 

4 

6 

3 

3 

2 

5 

6 

5 

4 

6 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Swoyersville PA 

Pelham NY 

Baden PA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Sterling MA 

Mountaintop PA 

Wyoming PA 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Milton MA 

BROOKLYN NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Elmira NY 

Vienna VA 

Potomac MD 

Towson MD 

Palm Coast Fl 

Montour Falls NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Houston TX 

Trumansburg NY 

Livonia NY 

Boston MA 

Port Clyde ME 

Herkimer NY 

Sponsor 

Hotztuff Racing 

planet-miata.com 

Rosmar Racing 

Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kessler Engineering/Kearney Driver Development/Carbotech/Miata Antics 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Classic Car Club 

Planet-Miata.Com 

MV Motorsport 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Flatout Motorsports 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Motorsports 

Bad Motor Racing 

Bad Motor Racing 

Emerson Oil 

Flatout Motorsports 

Tioga Building Co 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda miata/blue green 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Purple/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1991 Mazda Miata/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/Black 

1994 Mazda miata/blue/black/oran 

1989 Honda Accord/Yellow 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 08:49   Time Final 09:33 

Printed: 7/3/2022 9:31:05 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 1: SM, SM2, SMT, SM5, SSM, STU, ITR, ITS, ITB 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:30:33 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 08:30 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

7 

18 

5 

2 

71 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Name 

Eddie McNaughton 

Gary Gecelter 

Amber Stephenson 

Richard Johnson Jr 

Trevor Carmody 

Trevor Miller 

Member_ID 

496902 

383696 

426925 

259975 

431560 

319158_3 

Region 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

Class 

FF 

FF 

CF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 

2:04.216 

2:04.472 

2:07.841 

2:15.763 

2:18.666 

2:24.326 

In Lap 

7 

6 

5 

7 

7 

6 

Hometown 

PATCHOGUE NY 

Old Westbury NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Jamestown RI 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Sponsor 

Drivers Services 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Make/Model 

1991 Swift DB6/Black/orange 

2021 Spectrum FF/White 

1981 Crossle 45F/red/blue 

1997 Red Devil 97 Red Devil/Red 

1994 Volkswagen Protoform/Zebra 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 09:10   Time Final 09:53 

Printed: 7/3/2022 9:50:42 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 2: CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:51:14 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 08:55 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

29 

89 

95 

38 

32 

63 

13 

91 

59 

15 

8 

40 

43 

54 

144 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

1 

7 

8 

1 

3 

9 

10 

Name 

Brian FitzGerald 

Bernie Naegele 

John Jenkins 

Richard Madia 

Douglas Ahn 

John Hotz 

Jake Gulick 

Steve Hawley 

Charles Tanck 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Thomas Swoboda 

Mary Hartman 

Kyle Colbey 

Michael Cohen 

Dave Kuchrawy 

Member_ID 

302368-1 

434536 

443782 

210948 

674278 

445857 

212571 

634647 

384554 

236162_1 

546476 

116260 

397984 

452581 

480254 

Region 

GLN 

GLN 

NYR 

GLN 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

Bucc 

FLR 

PHL 

NER 

FLR 

GLN 

WDC 

NER 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

Best Tm 

2:17.062 

2:18.361 

2:18.391 

2:19.569 

2:20.816 

2:21.896 

2:23.675 

2:24.930 

2:56.546 

In Lap 

3 

4 

5 

4 

2 

4 

5 

5 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

New York NY 

Geneva NY 

BROOKLYN NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Bridgeport CT 

Palm Coast FL 

Rochester NY 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Boston MA 

Rochester NY 

Elmira NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Sterling MA 

Sponsor 

Geneva Coach 

Heathen Racing/ Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hoosier G Loc Brakes 

Flatly Motorsports Inc 

Lakeside Tool 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Flatout Motorsports 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Make/Model 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1998 Mazda Miata/Black green 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 09:30   Time Final 10:20 

15 No Transponder 

Printed: 7/3/2022 10:21:03 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 3: B-Spec, ITA, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:11:54 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 09:20 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

88 

5 

50 

23 

87 

151 

63 

77 

11 

80 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

John Shannon 

Kyle Jones 

George Long 

Thomas Brown 

Thomas Lane 

George Gustafson 

John Blanchard 

Chris Majba 

Kenric Rose 

Robert Long 

Member_ID 

415490 

469712 

505759 

198854 

316714 

545381 

356916 

495486 

461734 

459718 

Region 

NYR 

DET 

DET 

GLN 

GLN 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

Class 

T2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

Best Tm 

2:09.559 

2:12.260 

2:12.274 

2:13.525 

2:14.363 

2:15.672 

2:19.868 

2:20.429 

In Lap 

3 

4 

3 

3 

2 

5 

5 

4 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Oswego NY 

Milford  MI 

West Bloomfield  MI 

Breesport NY 

Big Flats NY 

Potterville MI 

Holly MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Howell MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Sponsor 

American Foundry 

Engines by JB / Dunn's Welding Inc. 

AAMCO YPSILANTI; ENGINES BY JB 

J&T Motorsports 

Trackmasters; Marollo Racing Engines; Invisible Glass 

ENGINES BY JB 

Engines by JB 

Silent J Racing/Engines by JB 

Engines by JB 

Ypsilanti AAMCO; Engines by JB 

Make/Model 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

1994 Pontiac Firebird/Purple/White 

1999 Pontiac trans am/black 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

1999 Pontiac Firebird/silver 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro/Green 

2009 Dodge Challenger/Sublime Green 

1983 Pontiac Firebird/Yellow 

1998 Pontiac Trans Am/Black 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 09:50   Time Final 10:33 

Printed: 7/3/2022 10:31:25 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1-3, GTX, ITE, PX, SPO, T1, T2, SC 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:33:52 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 09:45 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

48 

81 

88 

11 

94 

49 

10 

32 

76 

148 

154 

13 

99 

84 

78 

9 

08 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Mark Fickenscher 

Chris Pluta 

Jim Tibor 

Mike Feno 

Ken Reilly 

Doug Garrison 

Aidan Welling 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Dale Furnia 

David Colbey 

David Gran 

Michael W. Ogren 

Vincent LaManna 

Roger Welling 

Jeff Knittel 

Jason LaManna 

Member_ID 

347365 

67070 

225593 

267660 

111676 

227300 

193596_1 

342703 

484440 

187496 

443269 

322104 

363177 

220810_1 

128810 

384920 

220810_4 

Region 

MHR 

MVR 

FLR 

MVR 

NNJ 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

CFR 

FLR 

NNJ 

CNY 

FLR 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

EP 

SRF 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

Best Tm 

2:07.431 

2:10.368 

2:11.235 

2:12.077 

2:12.205 

2:12.238 

2:13.117 

2:17.222 

2:17.563 

2:20.781 

2:21.242 

2:23.634 

2:26.319 

2:26.558 

2:31.925 

3:04.000 

In Lap 

7 

7 

6 

7 

4 

7 

2 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

0 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Painesville OH 

Lansing NY 

Polk PA 

Towaco NJ 

New Canaan CT 

Hudson NY 

New Windsor NY 

Ashby MA 

Pawling NY 

Utica NY 

Newington CT 

Brooksville FL 

Ontario NY 

New Milford PA 

Liverpool NY 

Rochester NY 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Intec Sales Co./AVTA 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Garrison Motorsports 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Ogren engineering /Protech Racing 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Chittenango Auto 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Products/Rainbow Dragon T&T/Goodyear 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Green 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec racer Ford/white 

1999 Acura Integra/Silver 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1987 Volkswagen VW/Red 

1982 Volkswagen Rabbit/Red/Black 

Nissan 200sx/red/white/blue 

1961 MG Midget/ 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi/White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:25   Time Final 11:08 

Printed: 7/3/2022 11:04:45 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 5: EP, FP, HP, GTL, IT7, LGD, SPU, SRF, SRF3, EM1, EM2 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:06:17 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 10:10 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

13 

43 

22 

14 

7 

65 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Name 

Douglas Hertz 

Leslie Walker 

Jerry Bergman 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Matthew Guzowski 

Mark Green 

Member_ID 

432471 

514329 

31937 

252273 

305827 

476150 

Region 

NYR 

WDC 

WNY 

NNJ 

CCR 

GLN 

Class 

FA 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FA 

Best Tm 

1:54.608 

1:58.653 

2:03.070 

2:07.652 

2:30.721 

In Lap 

5 

8 

4 

7 

2 

0 

Hometown 

Mount Kisco NY 

Laurel MD 

East Amherst NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Greer SC 

Avon NY 

Sponsor 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

MERC Racing 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Make/Model 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

1999 Van Dieman RF-99/Black and red 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport/Blue 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial/Green 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:45   Time Final 11:20 

Printed: 7/3/2022 11:17:29 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 6: CFC, FA, FC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:26:51 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 10:35 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

37 

50 

48 

72 

02 

7 

34 

65 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

Name 

James Glass 

Joseph Foglia 

W Scott Stickle 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Anthony Hess 

George Michael Harmuth 

Dick Giambra 

Brian Cooper 

Member_ID 

315438_1 

213448 

223752 

191280 

450890 

325575 

285591 

228391 

Region 

NNJ 

NNJ 

MHR 

NER 

PHL 

NYR 

FLR 

GLN 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG3 

HRG5 

Best Tm 

2:11.707 

2:20.648 

2:27.653 

2:29.974 

2:47.614 

2:52.286 

2:52.590 

In Lap 

4 

3 

3 

4 

5 

5 

3 

0 

Hometown 

Kingston NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Wells VT 

Ashby MA 

Kintnersville PA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Rochester NY 

Bolivar NY 

Sponsor 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

none 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

Make/Model 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:05   Time Final 11:39 

Printed: 7/3/2022 11:38:33 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 7: HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Qualifying 2 [22-VINT-58168] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:46:57 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 11:00 

Official Qualifying
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

3 

00 

63 

43 

5 

95 

105 

144 

82 

07 

15 

34 

13 

32 

54 

59 

77 

99 

56 

38 

39 

91 

8 

154 

19 

50 

Name 

Chris Ciufo 

Marc Cefalo 

John Hotz 

Matthew Sisson 

Gary Blanarik 

John Jenkins 

Zac Moseley 

Dave Kuchrawy 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Ken Williams 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Joe Stadelmann 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Douglas Ahn 

Michael Cohen 

Mark Anthony 

Paul Wight 

Peter Kaufman 

Jeff Horowitz 

James Wells 

Robert Nead 

Margaret Hawley 

Thomas Swoboda 

Allan Kintz 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Dan DeBell 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SM 

ITB 

SM 

SM 

ITB 

SMT 

ITB 

Overall BestTm 

2:15.981 

2:16.076 

2:16.090 

2:16.487 

2:17.163 

2:17.575 

2:17.652 

2:18.181 

2:18.458 

2:18.766 

2:19.279 

2:19.386 

2:19.552 

2:20.124 

2:21.388 

2:23.041 

2:23.305 

2:24.058 

2:24.851 

2:25.963 

2:27.589 

2:27.364 

2:27.822 

2:27.881 

2:27.953 

2:28.324 

In Session 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Hometown 

Livonia NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Pelham NY 

Baden PA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Sterling MA 

Mountaintop PA 

Wyoming PA 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Milton MA 

Port Clyde ME 

BROOKLYN NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Elmira NY 

Vienna VA 

Potomac MD 

Towson MD 

Herkimer NY 

Houston TX 

Palm Coast Fl 

Boston MA 

Montour Falls NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda miata/blue green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Purple/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1988 BMW M3/red 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1991 Mazda Miata/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1994 Mazda miata/blue/black/oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1989 Honda Accord/Yellow 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

Member_ID 

148770_5 

256244 

445857 

629428 

276284 

443782 

385576 

480254 

214430 

369232 

236162_1 

181245 

344447 

674278 

452581 

411074 

461124 

482445 

479141 

341179 

476209 

634646 

546476 

382940 

150302_3 

189023 

Sponsor 

Emerson Oil 

planet-miata.com 

Hotztuff Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kessler Engineering/Kearney Driver Development/Carbotech/Miata Antics 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Classic Car Club 

Planet-Miata.Com 

MV Motorsport 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Flatout Motorsports 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Tioga Building Co 

Bad Motor Racing 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Bad Motor Racing 

Printed: 7/3/2022 10:17:56 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 1: SM, SM2, SMT, SM5, SSM, STU, ITR, ITS, ITB 

Gp 1 Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

7 

18 

5 

2 

71 

13 

Name 

Eddie McNaughton 

Gary Gecelter 

Amber Stephenson 

Richard Johnson Jr 

Trevor Carmody 

Trevor Miller 

Class 

FF 

FF 

CF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

2:04.216 

2:04.472 

2:07.841 

2:15.375 

2:18.666 

2:23.727 

In Session 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Hometown 

PATCHOGUE NY 

Old Westbury NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Jamestown RI 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Make/Model 

1991 Swift DB6/Black/orange 

2021 Spectrum FF/White 

1981 Crossle 45F/red/blue 

1997 Red Devil 97 Red Devil/Red 

1994 Volkswagen Protoform/Zebra 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

Member_ID 

496902 

383696 

426925 

259975 

431560 

319158_3 

Sponsor 

Drivers Services 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Printed: 7/3/2022 9:52:22 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 2: CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

29 

144 

89 

95 

15 

43 

54 

38 

32 

63 

13 

91 

8 

40 

59 

Name 

Brian FitzGerald 

Dave Kuchrawy 

Bernie Naegele 

John Jenkins 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Kyle Colbey 

Michael Cohen 

Richard Madia 

Douglas Ahn 

John Hotz 

Jake Gulick 

Steve Hawley 

Thomas Swoboda 

Mary Hartman 

Charles Tanck 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

Overall BestTm 

2:16.596 

2:18.009 

2:18.095 

2:18.154 

2:18.362 

2:18.689 

2:19.087 

2:19.569 

2:20.652 

2:21.830 

2:22.855 

2:24.930 

2:27.642 

2:39.169 

2:51.346 

In Session 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Hometown 

Geneva NY 

Sterling MA 

Geneva NY 

New York NY 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Elmira NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Geneva NY 

BROOKLYN NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Bridgeport CT 

Palm Coast FL 

Boston MA 

Rochester NY 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1998 Mazda Miata/Black green 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

Member_ID 

302368-1 

480254 

434536 

443782 

236162_1 

397984 

452581 

210948 

674278 

445857 

212571 

634647 

546476 

116260 

384554 

Sponsor 

Geneva Coach 

Heathen Racing/ Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hoosier G Loc Brakes 

Flatly Motorsports Inc 

Flatout Motorsports 

Lakeside Tool 

Printed: 7/3/2022 10:27:38 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 3: B-Spec, ITA, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

88 

80 

5 

50 

23 

87 

151 

63 

77 

11 

Name 

John Shannon 

Robert Long 

Kyle Jones 

George Long 

Thomas Brown 

Thomas Lane 

George Gustafson 

John Blanchard 

Chris Majba 

Kenric Rose 

Class 

T2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

Overall BestTm 

2:08.632 

2:09.546 

2:12.260 

2:12.274 

2:13.525 

2:14.042 

2:15.672 

2:18.961 

2:20.429 

2:22.286 

In Session 

Gp 4 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 4 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 4 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 4 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Hometown 

Oswego NY 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Milford  MI 

West Bloomfield  MI 

Breesport NY 

Big Flats NY 

Potterville MI 

Holly MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Howell MI 

Make/Model 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

1998 Pontiac Trans Am/Black 

1994 Pontiac Firebird/Purple/White 

1999 Pontiac trans am/black 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

1999 Pontiac Firebird/silver 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro/Green 

2009 Dodge Challenger/Sublime Green 

1983 Pontiac Firebird/Yellow 

Member_ID 

415490 

459718 

469712 

505759 

198854 

316714 

545381 

356916 

495486 

461734 

Sponsor 

American Foundry 

Ypsilanti AAMCO; Engines by JB 

Engines by JB / Dunn's Welding Inc. 

AAMCO YPSILANTI; ENGINES BY JB 

J&T Motorsports 

Trackmasters; Marollo Racing Engines; Invisible Glass 

ENGINES BY JB 

Engines by JB 

Silent J Racing/Engines by JB 

Engines by JB 

Printed: 7/3/2022 10:33:23 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1-3, GTX, ITE, PX, SPO, T1, T2, SC 

Gp 4 Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

48 

10 

81 

88 

11 

94 

49 

32 

76 

148 

13 

154 

99 

08 

84 

78 

9 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Doug Garrison 

Mark Fickenscher 

Chris Pluta 

Jim Tibor 

Mike Feno 

Ken Reilly 

Aidan Welling 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Dale Furnia 

David Gran 

David Colbey 

Michael W. Ogren 

Jason LaManna 

Vincent LaManna 

Roger Welling 

Jeff Knittel 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

EP 

SRF 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

Overall BestTm 

2:07.431 

2:09.769 

2:10.199 

2:10.746 

2:12.077 

2:12.205 

2:12.238 

2:17.222 

2:17.492 

2:19.395 

2:20.379 

2:21.242 

2:21.399 

2:23.134 

2:24.561 

2:27.868 

2:37.803 

In Session 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [22-R-57200] 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Hudson NY 

Painesville OH 

Lansing NY 

Polk PA 

Towaco NJ 

New Canaan CT 

New Windsor NY 

Ashby MA 

Pawling NY 

Newington CT 

Utica NY 

Brooksville FL 

Rochester NY 

Ontario NY 

New Milford PA 

Liverpool NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Green 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec racer Ford/white 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Acura Integra/Silver 

1987 Volkswagen VW/Red 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi/White 

1982 Volkswagen Rabbit/Red/Black 

Nissan 200sx/red/white/blue 

1961 MG Midget/ 

Member_ID 

347365 

193596_1 

67070 

225593 

267660 

111676 

227300 

342703 

484440 

187496 

322104 

443269 

363177 

220810_4 

220810_1 

128810 

384920 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

Garrison Motorsports 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Intec Sales Co./AVTA 

Euro-Tire 

Motion Dynamics 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Ogren engineering /Protech Racing 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Products/Rainbow Dragon T&T/Goodyear 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Chittenango Auto 

Printed: 7/3/2022 11:07:03 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 5: EP, FP, HP, GTL, IT7, LGD, SPU, SRF, SRF3, EM1, EM2 

Gp 5 Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

13 

43 

22 

14 

7 

65 

Name 

Douglas Hertz 

Leslie Walker 

Jerry Bergman 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Matthew Guzowski 

Mark Green 

Class 

FA 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FA 

Overall BestTm 

1:54.608 

1:58.653 

2:02.229 

2:07.652 

2:26.021 

In Session 

Gp 6 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 6 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 6 Qualifying 2 [22-R-57200] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [22-R-57200] 

Hometown 

Mount Kisco NY 

Laurel MD 

East Amherst NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Greer SC 

Avon NY 

Make/Model 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

1999 Van Dieman RF-99/Black and red 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport/Blue 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial/Green 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

Member_ID 

432471 

514329 

31937 

252273 

305827 

476150 

Sponsor 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

MERC Racing 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Printed: 7/3/2022 11:19:53 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 6: CFC, FA, FC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

37 

72 

50 

65 

48 

7 

02 

34 

Name 

James Glass 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Joseph Foglia 

Brian Cooper 

W Scott Stickle 

George Michael Harmuth 

Anthony Hess 

Dick Giambra 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG1 

HRG2 

HRG3 

Overall BestTm 

2:10.617 

2:10.698 

2:20.648 

2:22.442 

2:24.636 

2:46.202 

2:46.696 

2:52.590 

In Session 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [22-VINT-58168] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [22-VINT-58168] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 2 [22-VINT-58168] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [22-VINT-58168] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [22-VINT-58168] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [22-VINT-58168] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [22-VINT-58168] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 2 [22-VINT-58168] 

Hometown 

Kingston NY 

Ashby MA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Bolivar NY 

Wells VT 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Kintnersville PA 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

Member_ID 

315438_1 

191280 

213448 

228391 

223752 

325575 

450890 

285591 

Sponsor 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

none 

Printed: 7/3/2022 11:40:36 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 7: HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

2 

3 

14 

15 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

3 

00 

63 

43 

5 

95 

82 

15 

07 

105 

54 

32 

34 

59 

77 

99 

56 

38 

91 

39 

19 

50 

154 

144 

13 

8 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SM 

SM 

ITB 

SMT 

ITB 

ITB 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

Name 

Chris Ciufo 

Marc Cefalo 

John Hotz 

Matthew Sisson 

Gary Blanarik 

John Jenkins 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Ken Williams 

Zac Moseley 

Michael Cohen 

Douglas Ahn 

Joe Stadelmann 

Mark Anthony 

Paul Wight 

Peter Kaufman 

Jeff Horowitz 

James Wells 

Margaret Hawley 

Robert Nead 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Dan DeBell 

Allan Kintz 

Dave Kuchrawy 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Thomas Swoboda 

Member_ID 

148770_5 

256244 

445857 

629428 

276284 

443782 

214430 

236162_1 

369232 

385576 

452581 

674278 

181245 

411074 

461124 

482445 

479141 

341179 

634646 

476209 

150302_3 

189023 

382940 

480254 

344447 

546476 

Region 

FLR 

NEP 

WDC 

NYR 

OVR 

NYR 

NEP 

PHL 

NEP 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CNY 

Bucc 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Sponsor 

Emerson Oil 

planet-miata.com 

Hotztuff Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kessler Engineering/Kearney Driver Development/Carbotech/Miata Antics 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

MV Motorsport 

Classic Car Club 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Tioga Building Co 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Motorsports 

Bad Motor Racing 

Bad Motor Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

2:15.647 

2:15.728 

2:16.156 

2:15.990 

2:17.777 

2:17.727 

2:18.763 

2:18.467 

2:18.921 

2:18.811 

2:19.890 

2:20.027 

2:22.190 

2:22.942 

2:23.129 

2:25.082 

2:24.702 

2:26.230 

2:25.305 

2:26.866 

2:26.476 

2:27.401 

2:27.015 

2:22.416 

Total Tm 

27:17.010 

27:17.655 

27:22.180 

27:23.964 

27:42.856 

27:43.595 

27:56.326 

27:56.831 

27:57.108 

27:59.529 

28:12.951 

28:21.219 

28:43.747 

28:49.848 

28:58.365 

29:11.993 

29:12.150 

27:26.057 

27:42.626 

27:46.704 

27:55.901 

19:58.896 

15:25.649 

2:23.241 

Hometown 

Livonia NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Pelham NY 

Baden PA 

New York NY 

Mountaintop PA 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Wyoming PA 

New York NY 

Owings Mills MD 

BROOKLYN NY 

Milton MA 

Elmira NY 

Vienna VA 

Potomac MD 

Towson MD 

Herkimer NY 

Palm Coast Fl 

Houston TX 

PENN YAN NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Montour Falls NY 

Sterling MA 

Port Clyde ME 

Boston MA 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda miata/blue green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

2000 Mazda Miata/Purple/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1991 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1991 Mazda Miata/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1994 Mazda miata/blue/black/oran 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1989 Honda Accord/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:45  Time Final 14:45 

Printed: 7/3/2022 2:46:25 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.645 

Avg. Speed 

89.725 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.647 

Best Speed 

90.234 

Best Lap by 

3 - Chris Ciufo 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 1: SM, SM2, SMT, SM5, SSM, STU, ITR, ITS, ITB 

Gp 1 Regional Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:14:32 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 11:25 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

7 

18 

5 

2 

71 

13 

Class 

FF 

FF 

CF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Eddie McNaughton 

Gary Gecelter 

Amber Stephenson 

Richard Johnson Jr 

Trevor Carmody 

Trevor Miller 

Member_ID 

496902 

383696 

426925 

259975 

431560 

319158_3 

Region 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

Sponsor 

Drivers Services 

ASI Renovations/Ghost 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

2:04.438 

2:03.608 

2:06.690 

2:14.133 

2:17.924 

2:23.281 

Total Tm 

25:09.744 

25:09.844 

25:34.356 

27:16.235 

25:45.075 

26:32.049 

Hometown 

PATCHOGUE NY 

Old Westbury NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

Jamestown RI 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Make/Model 

1991 Swift DB6/Black/orange 

2021 Spectrum FF/White 

1981 Crossle 45F/red/blue 

1997 Red Devil 97 Red Devil/Red 

1994 Volkswagen Protoform/Zebra 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 13:25   Time Final 14:50 

Printed: 7/3/2022 2:48:07 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

0.100 

Avg. Speed 

97.288 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.608 

Best Speed 

99.023 

Best Lap by 

18 - Gary Gecelter 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 2: CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Regional Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:52:50 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 12:45 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

7 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

29 

89 

95 

38 

43 

13 

54 

15 

63 

91 

59 

40 

32 

144 

8 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

Name 

Brian FitzGerald 

Bernie Naegele 

John Jenkins 

Richard Madia 

Kyle Colbey 

Jake Gulick 

Michael Cohen 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

John Hotz 

Steve Hawley 

Charles Tanck 

Mary Hartman 

Douglas Ahn 

Dave Kuchrawy 

Thomas Swoboda 

Member_ID 

302368-1 

434536 

443782 

210948 

397984 

212571 

452581 

236162_1 

445857 

634647 

384554 

116260 

674278 

480254 

546476 

Region 

GLN 

GLN 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

Bucc 

FLR 

FLR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

Sponsor 

Geneva Coach 

Heathen Racing/ Wheeler Motorsports/ Single Moms 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Hoosier G Loc Brakes 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Hotztuff Racing 

Flatly Motorsports Inc 

Lakeside Tool 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Flatout Motorsports 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

2:17.132 

2:17.102 

2:18.327 

2:18.539 

2:18.381 

2:18.310 

2:19.021 

2:19.907 

2:22.312 

2:29.683 

2:55.918 

2:40.557 

Total Tm 

25:25.621 

25:32.078 

25:36.790 

25:41.806 

25:43.707 

25:44.172 

25:51.212 

25:57.328 

26:14.558 

27:56.869 

27:00.609 

27:37.799 

0.984 

Hometown 

Geneva NY 

Geneva NY 

New York NY 

Geneva NY 

Elmira NY 

Bridgeport CT 

Owings Mills MD 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Palm Coast FL 

Rochester NY 

Rochester NY 

BROOKLYN NY 

Sterling MA 

Boston MA 

Make/Model 

Honda Civic Si/Blue 

1995 Acura Integra GSR/Blue & Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Honda Civic Si/ 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1998 Mazda Miata/Black green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White / Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/Red 

Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/black/oran 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:00   Time Final 15:05 

Printed: 7/3/2022 3:04:07 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

6.457 

Avg. Speed 

88.253 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.102 

Best Speed 

89.277 

Best Lap by 

89 - Bernie Naegele 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 3: B-Spec, ITA, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Regional Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:28:45 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 13:20 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88 

87 

151 

63 

77 

11 

23 

50 

80 

5 

Class 

T2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

Name 

John Shannon 

Thomas Lane 

George Gustafson 

John Blanchard 

Chris Majba 

Kenric Rose 

Thomas Brown 

George Long 

Robert Long 

Kyle Jones 

Member_ID 

415490 

316714 

545381 

356916 

495486 

461734 

198854 

505759 

459718 

469712 

Region 

NYR 

GLN 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

GLN 

DET 

DET 

DET 

Sponsor 

American Foundry 

Trackmasters; Marollo Racing Engines; Invisible Glass 

ENGINES BY JB 

Engines by JB 

Silent J Racing/Engines by JB 

Engines by JB 

J&T Motorsports 

AAMCO YPSILANTI; ENGINES BY JB 

Ypsilanti AAMCO; Engines by JB 

Engines by JB / Dunn's Welding Inc. 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

6 

11 

Best Tm 

2:08.867 

2:12.699 

2:15.921 

2:18.951 

2:19.005 

2:17.488 

2:14.603 

2:14.077 

Total Tm 

24:14.028 

25:03.409 

25:12.189 

25:51.130 

25:56.633 

23:33.707 

13:46.083 

24:47.203 

Hometown 

Oswego NY 

Big Flats NY 

Potterville MI 

Holly MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Howell MI 

Breesport NY 

West Bloomfield  MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Milford  MI 

Make/Model 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

1999 Pontiac Firebird/silver 

2010 Chevrolet Camaro/Green 

2009 Dodge Challenger/Sublime Green 

1983 Pontiac Firebird/Yellow 

2012 Chevrolet Camaro/Black 

1999 Pontiac trans am/black 

1998 Pontiac Trans Am/Black 

1994 Pontiac Firebird/Purple/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:50   Time Final 15:37 

Car #50: Moved to last in class, underweight (per GCR 9.3.50) 

Printed: 7/3/2022 3:34:48 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

49.381 

Avg. Speed 

92.598 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.867 

Best Speed 

94.982 

Best Lap by 

88 - John Shannon 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1-3, GTX, ITE, PX, SPO, T1, T2, SC 

Gp 4 Regional Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:04:20 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 13:55 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

48 

10 

81 

49 

88 

11 

94 

76 

32 

148 

13 

154 

84 

99 

9 

08 

78 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF 

SRF 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Doug Garrison 

Mark Fickenscher 

Ken Reilly 

Chris Pluta 

Jim Tibor 

Mike Feno 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Aidan Welling 

Dale Furnia 

David Gran 

David Colbey 

Vincent LaManna 

Michael W. Ogren 

Jeff Knittel 

Jason LaManna 

Roger Welling 

Member_ID 

347365 

193596_1 

67070 

227300 

225593 

267660 

111676 

484440 

342703 

187496 

322104 

443269 

220810_1 

363177 

384920 

220810_4 

128810 

Region 

MHR 

MHR 

MVR 

NER 

FLR 

MVR 

NNJ 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

GLN 

FLR 

CFR 

CNY 

FLR 

NNJ 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

Garrison Motorsports 

Fick's Fiberglass 

Motion Dynamics 

Intec Sales Co./AVTA 

Euro-Tire 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Ogren engineering /Protech Racing 

Chittenango Auto 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Products/Rainbow Dragon T&T/Goodyear 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:08.594 

2:10.099 

2:10.487 

2:10.469 

2:10.577 

2:11.515 

2:12.823 

2:16.656 

2:17.997 

2:19.297 

2:18.138 

2:18.474 

2:22.051 

2:23.570 

2:51.736 

2:26.030 

Total Tm 

23:43.904 

23:59.460 

24:01.822 

24:07.518 

24:09.340 

24:23.829 

24:37.931 

25:24.302 

25:48.018 

25:48.040 

25:48.549 

25:50.727 

24:12.010 

24:20.117 

8:57.705 

2:27.550 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Hudson NY 

Painesville OH 

New Canaan CT 

Lansing NY 

Polk PA 

Towaco NJ 

Ashby MA 

New Windsor NY 

Pawling NY 

Newington CT 

Utica NY 

Ontario NY 

Brooksville FL 

Liverpool NY 

Rochester NY 

New Milford PA 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1986 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Green 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec racer Ford/white 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Acura Integra/Silver 

1982 Volkswagen Rabbit/Red/Black 

1987 Volkswagen VW/Red 

1961 MG Midget/ 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi/White 

Nissan 200sx/red/white/blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:20   Time Final 16:04 

Printed: 7/3/2022 4:03:10 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

15.556 

Avg. Speed 

94.557 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.594 

Best Speed 

95.183 

Best Lap by 

48 - Patrick Stringer 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 5: EP, FP, HP, GTL, IT7, LGD, SPU, SRF, SRF3, EM1, EM2 

Gp 5 Regional Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:50:44 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 14:30 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

43 

22 

14 

7 

13 

65 

Class 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FA 

FA 

Name 

Leslie Walker 

Jerry Bergman 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Matthew Guzowski 

Douglas Hertz 

Mark Green 

Member_ID 

514329 

31937 

252273 

305827 

432471 

476150 

Region 

WDC 

WNY 

NNJ 

CCR 

NYR 

GLN 

Sponsor 

MERC Racing 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

6 

Best Tm 

1:57.666 

2:01.407 

2:07.437 

2:11.878 

1:53.709 

Total Tm 

23:47.822 

24:55.753 

25:54.829 

24:43.864 

11:34.285 

Hometown 

Laurel MD 

East Amherst NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Greer SC 

Mount Kisco NY 

Avon NY 

Make/Model 

1999 Van Dieman RF-99/Black and red 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

2003 Radical SR3 Supersport/Blue 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial/Green 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:51   Time Final 16:26 

Printed: 7/3/2022 4:27:53 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

1:07.931 

Avg. Speed 

102.870 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.709 

Best Speed 

107.643 

Best Lap by 

13 - Douglas Hertz 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 6: CFC, FA, FC, FE, FE2, FS, FX, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Regional Race [22-R-57200] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:24:14 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 15:05 

Official Race
Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

72 

37 

48 

02 

7 

34 

65 

50 

Class 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

Name 

Phil Hollenbeck 

James Glass 

W Scott Stickle 

Anthony Hess 

George Michael Harmuth 

Dick Giambra 

Brian Cooper 

Joseph Foglia 

Member_ID 

191280 

315438_1 

223752 

450890 

325575 

285591 

228391 

213448 

Region 

NER 

NNJ 

MHR 

PHL 

NYR 

FLR 

GLN 

NNJ 

Sponsor 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 

none 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

7 

7 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:11.398 

2:12.495 

2:25.516 

2:50.723 

2:51.003 

2:45.500 

2:30.904 

Total Tm 

19:59.482 

20:32.049 

22:26.323 

20:18.031 

20:18.910 

11:43.946 

5:06.848 

Hometown 

Ashby MA 

Kingston NY 

Wells VT 

Kintnersville PA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Rochester NY 

Bolivar NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1970 Chevrolet Camaro/Yellow 

1963 Jaguar XKE/white 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 16:22   Time Final 16:52 

Printed: 7/3/2022 4:45:52 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen region 71 

Margin of Victory 

32.567 

Avg. Speed 

91.840 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.398 

Best Speed 

93.152 

Best Lap by 

72 - Phil Hollenbeck 

July Sprints 2022 

Group 7: HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Regional Race [22-VINT-58168] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:59:26 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/3/2022 15:40 

Official Race
Results


